

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2011

RUKMANI MAHAWER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIKISHAN MAHAWER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, let this case be adjourned for four weeks for filing Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master